WHEREAS, on December 15, 2024, the City issued Request for Qualifications 

(RFQ) No. 01-22-25-11 to contract with a qualified architectural firm to create 

construction-ready plans for a new fire station and administration building; and 

WHEREAS, the City issued one hundred twenty-three (123) electronic invitations 

for the project and received twelve (12) responsive submittals from the following 

companies: (1) Alleguez Architecture, Inc.; (2) CPH Consulting, LLC; (3) CPZ Architects, 

Inc.; (4) Currie Sowards Aguila Architects, Inc.;